STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SCS Carbon Transport LLC

Case No. PU-22-391

Midwest Carbon Express CO2 Pipeline Project

Siting Application

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that true and correct copies of the following documents:

1. Notice of Hearing on Protection of Information.

2. Certificate of Service.

were on June 6, 2023, filed with the North Dakota Public Service Commission and served

electronically to the following:

Hope L. Hogan
hlhogan@nd.gov

Lawrence Bender
Ibender@fredlaw.com

Brian E. Jorde
bjorde@dominalaw.com

Zachary Pelham
zep@pearce-durick.com

Kevin Pranis
kpranis@liunagroc.com

Bret Dublinske
bdublinske@fredlaw.com

and had delivered to the following:

Lawrence Bender

Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

1133 College Drive Suite 1000
Bismarck, ND 58501-1215

Randall J. Bakke

Bakke Grinolds Wiederholt
300 W Century Ave
Bismarck, ND 58501

John Schuh
jschuh@nd.gov

Steven Leibel
steve@bismarck-attorneys.com

John Hamre
jghamre@nd.gov

David Knoll
david@bismarck-attorneys.com

Brant Leonard
bleonard@fredlaw.com

Randall J. Bakke
rbakke@bgwattorneys.com

Steven Leibel

Knoll Leibel LLP

1915 N Kavaney Dr, #3
Bismarck, ND 58501
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Dated this 6th day of June, 2023.
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Page 2

North Dakota Public Service Commission

Victor Schock

Director of Public Utilities

600 E Boulevard Ave, Dept 408
Bismarck, ND 58505-0480
(701) 328-3397
vschock@nd.gov




STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SCS Carbon Transport LLC Case No. PU-22-391
Midwest Carbon Express CO2 Pipeline Project
Siting Application

NOTICE OF HEARING

On April 21, 2023, SCS Carbon Transport LLC filed Model Outputs and a Risk
Assessment with the Commission, and at the same time an application to protect
information. The application requested protection from public disclosure pursuant to
N.D.C.C. § 44-04-24. On May 1, 2023, John H. Warford, Jr. Revocable Trust filed a
request for hearing on the application for protection of information.

A hearing on the protection of information is scheduled for June 27, 2023, at 8:30
a.m. central time in the Commission Hearing Room, State Capitol, 12" Floor,
Bismarck, North Dakota 58505.

The issue to be considered and argued is whether the application to protect
information should be granted.

For more information contact the Public Service Commission, State Capitol,
Bismarck, North Dakota 58505, 701-328-2400; or Relay North Dakota 1-800-366-6888
TTY. If you require any auxiliary aids or services, such as readers, signers, or Braille
materials please notify the Commission.

Issued: June 6, 2023
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

gt Al

Steve Kahl
Executive Secretary
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